Griggs County Central Cougar Invitational ~ September 17, 2011

VARSITY BOYS' RESULTS

Place

School

INDIVIDUAL VARSITY BOYS' RESULTS

Place

1 Rugby

2 Lisbon

3 Deuvils Lake

4 Central Cass
5 Grafton

6 North Star

7 GCC

8 Langdon Area
9 Richland
10 H-N-T
11 Velva
12 Central Prarie
13 Dunseith
14 Carrington
15 Hebron

Name

1 Jacob Gallagher
2 Erik Wangler
3 Gabe Trevino
4 Thomas Horeshimer
5 Bridger Belzer
6 Lincoln Larson
7 Matthew Jennings
8 Kyle Halvorson
9 Nick Pederson
10 Lucas Nadeau
11 Josh Mangin
12 Kyle Schultz
13 Devan Helmowski
14 Andrew Hershey
15 Tanner Bernhardt
16 Kieran Hall
17 Luke Ressler
18 Daniel Kuntz
19 Donavan Williams
20 Austin Goodsell
21 Taylor DeMers

Points

60

89

90

123
147
162
166
252
269
275
281
282
332
386
389

School
Lisbon
Rugby
D.L.
Lisbon
North Star
North Star
D.L.
Rugby
H-N-T
Dunseith
Central Cass
Central Cass
Grafton
Rugby
Rugby
Lisbon
GCC
Velva
Lisbon
D.L.
Rugby

5000 M
Time
17:18
17:20
17:23
17:26
17:41
17:43
17:53
18:01
18:09
18:10
18:10
18:11
18:15
18:17
18:17
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:32
18:37
18:43



22 Tim Clifton

23 Robert Finneseth
24 Ben Barragan

25 Jarrett Hudson
26 Nic Lundquist

27 Kenneth Longtine
28 Donovan Moser
29 Matthew Gapp
30 Ryan Gapp

31 Reese Streit

32 Terry Belzer

33 Josh Briss

34 Matthew Kensok
35 Nick Wilcox

36 lan Cote

37 Jaron Lunday

38 Spencer Halvorson
39 Shawn Miller

40 Mark Lybeck

41 Ceph Dockter

42 Dallas Patton

43 Cameron Flick

44 Paul Behm

45 Cole Hanson

46 Jamison Behm
47 Tyler Schmaltz
48 Cameron Phillips
49 Zach Hanson

50 David Suda

51 John Mueller

52 Tim Whitney

53 Mike Cameron
54 Logan Hoffmann
55 Jordan Keeley

56 Jack Goodman
57 Austin Rust

58 Jacob Russell

59 Brandon Ferguson
60 Tyler Haaland-Zurn

61 Chritopher Anderson

62 Tanner Monilaws
63 Kyle Mark

64 Jonathan Aljets
65 Blaine Plecity

66 Justin Cheatley
67 Alex Wall

68 Parker Paintner

GCC

Velva

D.L.
Richland
Grafton
Grafton
Central Prairie
Langdon
Langdon
Central Cass
North Star
GCC

Central Cass
Central Cass
D.L.

Grafton

D.L.
Richland
North Star
Central Prairie
GCC

Central Cass
Grafton

D.L.

Grafton
Rugby
Langdon
Lisbon
Grafton
Rugby

D.L.

GCC

Central Prairie
Grafton
H-N-T
Central Cass
H-N-T
Grafton
Central Cass
Richland
Central Cass
Lisbon
Carrington
Richland
Langdon
Lisbon

GCC

19:11
19:18
19:22
19:26
19:27
19:30
19:32
19:33
19:34
19:35
19:36
19:39
19:45
19:49
19:51
19:59
20:00
20:00
20:06
20:11
20:30
20:36
20:52
20:54
20:57
21:02
21:07
21:14
21:27
21:39
21:57
22:01
22:04
22:05
22:13
22:14
22:23
22:35
22:35
22:51
22:52
23:05
23:14
23:40
23:46
23:52
24:07



69 Zylan Fly

70 Tommy Voss

71 Austin Welk

72 John Wallace

73 Kyle Monson

74 lJeffrey Abrahamson
75 Trevor Abrahamson
76 Griffen Webber

77 Soren Butler

78 Duncan Saum

Rugby
Central Cass
Lisbon

D.L.

H-N-T
Hebron
Hebron
Central Cass
Central Cass
Central Cass

24:30
24:38
24:45
24:54
25:13
26:16
26:35
27:35
29:53
33:32
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1
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HIGH BOYS' RESULTS
School
Central Prairie
Central Cass
Grafton
Hillsboro
Dunseith
Velva
BCN
Richland
H-N-T
Devils Lake
North Star
GCC
Rugby
Hebron

INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR HIGH BOYS' RESULTS

Place

Name

1 Corey Poitra
2 Harrison Koetz
3 Gavin Longthorn
4 Jeremiah Heupel
5 Alex Irlmeier
6 Shad Vedaa
7 Caleb Streit
8 Ethan Houska
9 Joe Woodward
10 Paul Azure
11 Anthony Plumb
12 Logan Braun
13 Josh Harrah
14 Zae Miller
15 Jachob Rosin
16 Josh Hudson
17 Mat Rose
18 Nathan Bail
19 Alex Altson
20 Preston Tryba
21 Penn Johnston
22 Ausin Cree
23 Cassidy Stern

Points
84
84
96
97
98
99
103
105
111
112
114
117
122
125

School
Dunseith
Central Cass
Hillsboro
Central Prairie
Central Prairie
Velva
Central Cass
Grafton
H-N-T

D.L.

BCN

North Star
Grafton
Richland
GCC
Richland
BCN

Velva
Hillsboro
Rugby
Velva
Dunseith
Hebron

3000 M

Time
12:27
12:29
12:38
12:38
12:50
12:50
12:52
13:07
13:17
13:21
13:27
13:30
13:31
13:38
13:41
14:02
14:22
14:31
14:42
15:28
15:46
16:01
17:27



Griggs County Central Cougar Invitational ~ September 17, 2011

VARSITY GIRLS' RESULTS

Place School Points
1 Velva 89
2 Rugby 114
3 Deuvils Lake 129
4 Grafton 132
5 Langdon Area 140
6 GCC 218
7 Lisbon 232
8 Hillsboro 236
9 H-N-T 239

10 Carrington 243
11 Central Cass 270
12 Richland 277
13 MPCG 291
14 Hebron 337
15 Larimore 342
16 Dunseith 351
17 North Star 391
18 Central Praire 392

INDIVIDUAL VARSITY GIRLS' RESULTS

4000 M

Place Name School Time
1 Chandra Yankton Dunseith 15:37
2 Christe Lysne D.L. 15:47
3 Tasha Heisler Velva 15:56
4 Sydney Kraft Rugby 16:08
5 Brooklyn Zink Hillsboro 16:13
6 Kennedy Kude Langdon 16:21
7 Ann Endres Carrington 16:22
8 Leah QOien GCC 16:23
9 Averi Olson H-N-T 16:40
10 Shayla Fossum Hillsboro 16:47
11 Sasha Hovind Lisbon 16:49
12 Mackenzie Holkesvig H-N-T 16:50
13 Breanne Sherlock Velva 16:54
14 Cassidy Peterson Velva 16:59
15 Lexi Woinarowicz Grafton 17:01
16 Madeleine Belling Richland 17:05
17 Brooke Feltman Grafton 17:06
18 Hope Bodner Langdon 17:15
19 McKenzie Harh D.L. 17:20
20 Madison Gapp Langdon 17:20

21 Julia Johnson Grafton 17:25



22 Cailee Peterson
23 Shanaya Fred

24 Bailey Nelson

25 Elena Lee

26 Allison Foster

27 lvy Burbidge

28 Mikenzie Elliottt
29 Ellie Lou Johnston
30 Rachel Bail

31 Kalli Koepplin

32 Amanda Indergaard
33 Cherilyn Cloud

34 Dannielle Surerus
35 Aliza LaBonte

36 Jayla Green

37 Camille Klein

38 Monica Dekeyser
39 Taylor Visstad

40 Thea Erickson

41 Janae Larson

42 Courtney Heuper
43 Hanna Pike

44 Claire Suda

45 Shelbie Bratlie

46 Sunni Steen

47 Brooke Haverland
48 Elli Lemm

49 Megan Baumler
50 Christine Berge
51 Brooke Gaustad
52 Renae McGauvarn
53 Rachel Erickson
54 McKenzie Johnson
55 Allyssa Wehri

56 Lindsay Dow

57 Megan Raney

58 Hanna Suda

59 Aubrey Hovland
60 Jenna Aasmundsted
61 Megan lJiskra

62 Chloe Tweten

63 Jenny Sletten

64 Tyann Henderson
65 Mikaela Dick

66 Deanna Piatz

67 Cassandra Jaeger
68 Lexie Grandalen

MPCG
Rugby
Rugby
Lisbon
Rugby
Hebron
MPCG
Velva
Velva
Carrington
Carrington
D.L.

GCC
Grafton
D.L.

Rugby
Central Cass
D.L.
Larimore
North Star

Central Prairie

D.L.
Grafton
H-N-T
Central Cass
Richland
Hillsboro
Central Cass
GCC
Grafton
Langdon
GCC
Rugby
Hebron
Lisbon
Grafton
Grafton
Rugby
D.L.
Grafton
Grafton
Larimore
Lisbon
D.L.
Larimore
Rugby
MPCG

17:29
17:34
17:37
17:38
17:39
17:39
17:42
17:58
18:01
18:02
18:04
18:06
18:06
18:09
18:17
18:22
18:24
18:25
18:25
18:26
18:27
18:30
18:32
18:33
18:40
18:50
18:56
18:57
18:59
19:10
19:23
19:27
19:35
19:43
19:46
19:49
19:50
19:56
20:01
20:08
20:09
20:22
20:26
20:57
20:57
21:01
21:05



69 Megan Baumler
70 Chantel Ross

71 Canya Fly

72 Carlye Veer

73 Becca Erickson
74 Lexi Gomez

75 Paxton Klein

76 Alexis Swonger
77 Tashal Trottier
78 Chandler Koetz
79 Katia Kjelland

80 Ali Gellner

81 Breanna Nelson
82 Kristina Garter
83 Madelyn Zahnow
84 Kaylyn Lindstrom
85 Morgan Taylor

Central Cass
D.L.

Rugby
Langdon
GCC
Richland
Rugby
Lisbon
Rugby
Central Cass
Grafton
Langdon
Grafton
Hebron
Central Cass
Central Cass
Central Cass

21:12
21:16
21:26
21:28
21:49
22:11
22:19
22:21
22:22
22:53
22:59
23:01
23:10
23:21
23:51
24:04
24:54
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INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS' RESULTS

Place

o
D

JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS' RESULTS

School
BCN

Devils Lake
Carrington
North Star
Dunseith
Grafton
Hebron
Velva
Hillsboro
Central Prairie
H-N-T
Richland
LaMoure
Larimore

Name

1 Tess Scott

2 Ashley Neumiller

3 Shannon Smith

4 Peyton Halverson

5 Cassie Pike

6 Gracie Page

7 Amy Horter

8 Jonnah Lee

9 Samantha Wieland
10 Kara Omen
11 Hannah Willson
12 Mia Peterson
13 Ashley Wollff
14 Kennedy Zuroff
15 Rayeisha King
16 Nadia Robb
17 Lexi Rose
18 Raquelle Ackre
19 Amber Moomjium
20 McKayla Peltier
21 Iris Burbidge
22 Bailey Baesler
23 Nikita Sund
24 Jayda Haugen
25 Brittaney Muske
26 Katelyn Nelson
27 Allison Reishus

Points
61
99
113
127
128
133
140
140
143
147
154
159
167
172

3000 M

School
BCN
Carrington
Dunseith
North Star
D.L.
Carrington
Grafton
Velva

BCN

D.L.

BCN

H-N-T
Central Prairie
Hebron
D.L.
Hillsboro
BCN

North Star
Richland
Dunseith
Hebron
Hillsboro
BCN

BCN
Lamoure
Grafton
Velva

Time
12:37
12:42
12:54
13:00
13:08
13:15
13:16
13:20
13:26
13:32
13:33
13:37
13:37
13:43
13:47
13:53
14.03
14:09
14:14
14:48
14:58
15:03
15:04
15:17
15:35
15:40
16:01



28 Alexis Rath

29 Rachel Schmidt
30 Mary Gorman
31 Grace Wheland
32 Jessica Vogelen
33 JoDee Kummer

BCN

Central Prairie
Larimore
Grafton
Richland
Richland

16:06
16:23
16:43
17:05
18:00
20:11





